
Woodruff Place Civic League 
General Membership Meeting 

Woodruff Place Town Hall – 735 East Drive 
 

 
 
July 9, 2018 
 
Call to Order – 7pm 
 
Old Business:  
1. Secretary’s Report  – Erik Muelhausen  
◦ May General Membership meeting report 

2. Treasurer’s Report  – James Ryan 
 
Updates: 

● City Representatives :  
o Karen Dunn – Marion County Health Department 

▪ KDunn@marionhealth.org 
o Olubunmi Ijose – Mayor’s Neighborhood Advocate 

▪ olubunmi.ijose@indy.gov 
o Diana Vanarsdall – Community Outreach, Sheriff's Office 

▪ Diana.Vanarsdall@indy.gov 
o Steve Talley – East District Crime Watch Specialist 

▪ Steve.Talley@indy.gov 
o Alicia Baker ­ John Boner Neighborhood Centers, Community Builder 

▪ abaker@jbncenters.org 
● Indy Reads  ­ MaryAnna Ferris 
● Feast of Lanterns  ­ Mary Clanton 
● Flea Market  ­ Matt Settimi 
● INDOT I65/I70 Recap  ­ Cindy Brown 
● NESCO Games Recap  ­ Brian Carney 

 
New Business 
Good of the Order 
 
Adjourn 
 
Next General Membership Meeting:  September 10, 2018 ­ 7pm 
  

WP Civic League Board |  civicleagueboard@woodruffplace.org 
WP Foundation |  foundation@woodruffplace.org 

WP Historic Preservation Committee |  preservation@woodruffplace.org 
 

www.woodruffplace.org 
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